
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HOME AFFAIRS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:278
ANSWERED ON:02.08.2011
SECURITY COVER TO PRIVATE SECTOR UNITS
De Dr. Ratna

Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government proposes to provide security cover for the private sector;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the number of private sector units which have been provided security cover by the Government in the country?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS (SHRI JITENDRA SINGH)

(a) & (b): Government provides CISF security cover to private sector units based on their requests and threat perception of such units.
The deployment is done as per CISF Act 1968, as amended in 2009.

(c): So far, CISF has been deployed for the security of 6 Private Sector Units.
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